Docket No. E015/S-15-___
Exhibit A

Page 1 of 1

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

Docket E015/S-15-___

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

Docket E015/S-15-___

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

December 31,
2014 Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $145,765 $145,765
Accounts Receivable 97,356 97,356
Notes and Other Receivables 5,650 5,650
Fuel Inventory 28,985 28,985
Materials and Supplies 51,538 51,538
Prepayments and Other 89,449 89,449

Total Current Assets 418,743 418,743

Property, Plant and Equipment - Net 3,286,365 3,286,365

Investments 235,497 235,497

Other Assets 420,161 420,161

Sub Total Assets 4,360,766 4,360,766

Net Change in Assets 745,992 745,992

TOTAL ASSETS $4,360,766 $745,992 $5,106,758

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $134,040 $134,040
Accrued Taxes 38,712 38,712
Accrued Interest 18,021 18,021
Long-Term Debt Due Within One Year 100,702 100,702
Notes Payable 3,744 3,744
Other Current Liabilities 120,798 120,798

Total Current Liabilities 416,017 416,017

Long-Term Debt 1,272,756 408,000 1,680,756

Deferred Investment Tax Credits 10,303 10,303
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 500,450 500,450
Other Liabilities 550,040 550,040

Total Liabilities 2,749,566 408,000 3,157,566

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
ALLETE's Equity

Common Stock 1,107,631 365,000 1,472,631
Unearned ESOP Shares (7,195) (7,195)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (21,079) (21,079)
Retained Earnings 530,051 (27,008) 503,043

Total ALLETE Equity 1,609,408 337,992 1,947,400

Non-controlling Interest in Subsidiaries 1,792 1,792
Total Equity 1,611,200 337,992 1,949,192

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $4,360,766  $745,992 $5,106,758

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2014 AND PRO FORMA
Thousands - Unaudited

Docket No. E015/S-15-___
Exhibit C

Page 1 of 2

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

Thousands

Asset Additions $745,992
Cash $745,992

To record the increase in asset additions.

Cash $365,000
Common stock $365,000

To record the sale of an estimated 7,448,980 shares of common stock at $49.00 per share.

Retained earnings $15,047
Cash $15,047

To record additional dividends on common stock at the current annual rate of $2.02.

Cash $408,000
Long-term debt $408,000

To record the sale of $408,000,000 of long-term debt, consisting of long-term bonds and bank
loans at an estimated rate of 5.00%.

Retained earnings $11,961
Cash $11,961

To record the decrease in net income by the adjustments shown on the income statement.

Note: Any interest or dividend rate expressed in the pro forma data is for illustrative purposes only and is NOT intended to
represent the actual dividend or interest rate that Company's Securities will bear when issued.

ALLETE, Inc.
Entries Giving Effect To The Proposed

Transactions On The Balance Sheet

Docket No. E015/S-15-___
Exhibit C

Page 2 of 2

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

December 31,
2014 Adjustments Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUE
Regulated Utility $1,003,500 $1,003,500
Investments and Other 133,268 133,268

Total Operating Revenue 1,136,768 1,136,768

OPERATING EXPENSES
Fuel and Purchased Power 356,121 356,121
Operating and Maintenance 409,921 409,921
Depreciation 135,723 135,723
Taxes Other than Income 46,236 46,236

Total Operating Expenses 948,001 948,001

OPERATING INCOME 188,767 188,767

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest Expense (54,775) (20,400) (75,175)
Other 28,184 28,184

Total Other Income (Expense) (26,591) (20,400) (46,991)

INCOME BEFORE
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST AND INCOME TAXES 162,176 (20,400) 141,776

LESS: INCOME TAX EXPENSE 36,720 (8,439) 28,281

NET INCOME 125,456 (11,961) 113,495

LESS: NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES 691 691

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO ALLETE $124,765 ($11,961) $112,804

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014 AND PRO FORMA

In Thousands - Unaudited

Docket No. E015/S-15-___
Exhibit D

Page 1 of 2

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

 Thousands

Interest Expense ($20,400)
Interest on an estimated $408,000,000 of long-term borrowing at an estimated 5.00% rate.

Income Tax Credit $6,440

Decrease in federal income taxes as a result of increase in interest charges calculated at a 31.57% tax rate.

Income Tax Credit $1,999
Decrease in state income taxes as a result of increase in interest charges calculated at a 9.8% tax rate.

Net adjustment (decrease) ($11,961)

Note: Any interest or dividend rate expressed in the pro forma data is for illustrative purposes only and is NOT intended
to represent the actual dividend or interest rate that Company's Securities will bear when issued.

ALLETE, Inc.
Entries Giving Effect To The Proposed
Transactions On The Income Statement

Docket No. E015/S-15-___
Exhibit D

Page 2 of 2

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

December 31,
2014 Adjustments Pro Forma

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income $125,456 ($11,961) $113,495
Allowance for Funds Used During Construction - Equity (7,813) (7,813)
Loss (Income) from Equity Investments, Net of Dividends (2,437) (2,437)
Gain on Sale of Available-for-sale Securities (190) (190)
Depreciation Expense 135,723 135,723
Other Amortization 636 636
Amortization of Power Purchase Agreements (12,703) (12,703)
Deferred Income Tax Expense 32,693 32,693
Share-Based Compensation Expense 2,300 2,300
ESOP Compensation Expense 9,093 9,093
Defined Benefit Pension and Other Postretirement Benefit Expense 12,776 12,776
Bad Debt Expense 1,778 1,778
Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities

Accounts Receivable (3,476) (3,476)
Inventories (17,502) (17,502)
Prepayments and Other Current Assets 4,816 4,816
Accounts Payable 10,910 10,910
Other Current Liabilities (3,450) (3,450)

Other Assets (21,316) (21,316)
Other Liabilities 2,538 2,538

Cash from Operating Activities 269,832 (11,961) 257,871
INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from Sale of Available-for-sale Securities 3,561 3,561
Payments for Purchase of Available-for-sale Securities (4,999) (4,999)
Acquisition of Subsidiaries - Net of Cash Acquired (60,286) (60,286)
Investment in ATC (3,883) (3,883)
Changes to Other Investments 32,980 32,980
Additions to Property, Plant and Equipment (572,848) (572,848)
Construction Costs for Development Project (25,718) (25,718)
Cash in Escrow for Acquisition 5,400 5,400
Proceeds from Sale of Assets 2 2
Asset Additions 0 (745,992) (745,992)

Cash for Investing Activities (625,791) (745,992) (1,371,783)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from Issuance of Common Stock 200,609 365,000 565,609
Proceeds from Issuance of Long-Term Debt 375,000 408,000 783,000
Changes in Restricted Cash (1,766) (1,766)
Changes in Notes Payable 3,744 3,744
Reductions of Long-Term Debt (134,507) (134,507)
Acquisitions Non-Controlling Interest (6,000) (6,000)
Construction Deposits for Development Project 54,334 54,334
Debt Issuance Costs (3,126) (3,126)
Dividends on Common Stock (83,841) (15,047) (98,888)

Cash from Financing Activities 404,447 757,953 1,162,400

CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 48,488 0 48,488

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 97,276 97,276

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD $145,764 $0 $145,764

ALLETE, Inc.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014 AND PRO FORMA

Thousands - Unaudited

Docket No. E015/S-15-___
Exhibit E

Page 1 of 2

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
TRADE SECRET DATA EXCISED

Thousands

Net Income ($11,961)
 To record the decrease in net income by the adjustments shown on the income statement.

Asset Additions ($745,992)
To record addtions to assets.

Issuance of Common Stock $365,000
To record the sale of an estimated 7,448,980 shares of common stock at $49.00 per share.

Issuance of Long-Term Debt $408,000
To record the sale of $408,000,000 of long-term debt, consisting of long-term bonds and bank